502808363 05/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2854957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT VIA EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KADER MEKIAS	11/01/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FSI INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	3455 LYMAN BOULEVARD	
City:	CHASKA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55318	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13219220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6512759814

Email: nliberko@kaganbinder.com
Correspondent Name: KAGAN BINDER, PLLC
Address Line 1: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEF0166/US/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/PAUL J. PARINS/
SIGNATURE:	/PJP/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=TEF0166_Employee_Agreement_1994#page1.tif source=TEF0166_Employee_Agreement_1994#page2.tif source=TEF0166_Employee_Agreement_1994#page3.tif

PATENT 502808363 REEL: 032893 FRAME: 0544



In consideration of his or her employment by FSI, and the wages or salary and other employee benefits to be provided Employee in compensation for his or her services, the Employee hereby agrees as follows:

Redacted

PATENT REEL: 032893 FRAME: 0545

Redacted

- 5. Employee hereby agrees to assign (and hereby does assign) to FSI all of Employee's right, title and interest to all discoveries, improvements, processes, concepts, analyses, evaluations, methods, formulas, techniques and ideas (whether or not shown or described in writing or reduced to practice) and works of authorship, including any products, designs, studies and/or services derived therefrom, whether or not patentable or copyrightable, and including any applications for Letters Patent and to Letters Patent granted, including foreign Letters Patent,
 - (i) which relate directly to FSI's business, or
 - (ii) which relate to FSI's actual or demonstrably anticipated research and development, or
 - (iii) which result from any work performed for FSI, or
 - (iv) for which equipment, supplies, facilities or trade secret information of FSI is used, or
 - (v) which are developed on any FSI time (hereinafter "Inventions").

Employee also hereby agrees to apply, at FSI's request and expense, for the United States and any foreign Letters Patent, or copyright, either in Employee's name or otherwise as FSI shall determine, relating to all such Inventions. Employee agrees to promptly and fully disclose and describe all Inventions to FSI and to keep accurate, complete and timely records of such Inventions, such records to be the property of FSI and to be retained on its premises.

Redacted

PATENT REEL: 032893 FRAME: 0546 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement the day and year first-above written.

FSI INTERNATIONAL:

EMPLOYEE:

- Idamin that a

Date 11/1/94

November 1 /1994

Date

PATENT REEL: 032893 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 05/14/2014